

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 11682/2010)
(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in CWP No.
13045/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHYAM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11769 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11956 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12175 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
 Mr.S.K.Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on
the petitioners' prayer for interim relief, returnable in sixteen
weeks.

2

Mr.John Mathew, advocate, who is on caveat, accepts
notice on behalf of respondent No.2.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners who were eligible till
the issue of the impugned order by the High Court should be allowed
to participate in the process of selection but the result of their
selection shall not be declared till further orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master