

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29755/2010

MAHENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24882 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24883 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24884 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25010 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 13/10/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Rajinder Juneja, appearing on behalf of Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Advocate-on-Record in SLP(C) No.24883/2010 confirms that they do not want to file separate counter affidavit.

Item No.26

-2-

Since sufficient time has been granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit, hence, no further time can be granted by this court for the same. However, the learned Advocate-on-Record, Ms. Monika Gusain in SLP(C) Mo.29755/2010 states that she will file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 within a week. She is permitted to do so.

Thereafter, list before the Hon'ble Court, as per

rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd